

Moved by Rusche

Seconded by Wood (27)

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES  
HOUSE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 98

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 3

1  
2 On page 6 of the printed bill, in line 31, following "period" delete "and  
3 upon" and insert: "upon"; in line 32, delete "a showing of good cause" and  
4 insert: "a showing of good cause if a provider presents a written request for  
5 suspension of the investigation"; also in line 32, delete "may" and insert:  
6 "may shall"; in line 33, following "Upon receipt" insert: "of the requested  
7 documentation"; and in line 37, following "medical records" insert: "and  
8 medical claims".